

**POCSO Case No.- 12 of 2024**  
**(CIS-12 of 2024)**

Present:- Jimut Bahan Biswas  
Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act), Jhargram. In-charge  
J.O Code WB 00669

**Order No. 03 dated 06.05.2024**

To day is fixed for production of the accused person and I.O.'s report.

Accused Sk. Sadir Ali is produced from J.C.

One bail petition for the accused Sk. Sadir Ali is filed along with a fresh Vokatnama executed by Id. advocate Sri Aninda Sundar Chattopadhyay. Let it be kept with the record. Copy is served. Let a be fixed for hearing of the bail petition dated 06.05.2024. call for CD. I.O. of this case is directed to inform the V.G. to remain present at the time of hearing on the next fixed date.

No report from I.O. has yet been received.

Fix 07.05.2024 for production and I.O.s report.

D/c

Judge, Special Court.  
Jhargram. In-charge

Judge, Special Court.  
Jhargram. In-charge