

POCSO Case No.- 12 of 2024
(CIS-12 of 2024)

Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act), Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695

Order No. 09 dated 06.06.2024

To day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copies.

One petition is filed for the accused Sk. Sadhir Ali praying for time on the ground of his cultivation work. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

It also appears from the record that the charge sheets has filed against the three accused persons. Out of them, two accused namely Janik Ali and Hanif Ali have yet not appeared before this Court in c/w this case till date. Issue Notice in respect of accused Janik Ali and Hanif Ali at once.

Fix 19.07.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

D/c

Judge, Special Court.
Jhargram.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)
Jhargram