

POCSO 12 of 2024

Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act), Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695

Order No. 13; dated 04.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and charge.

One petition is filed on behalf of all three accused namely Sk Sadhir Ali, Janik Ali and Hanif Ali praying for time on the ground of their diary mistake due to vacation.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 07.12.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and charge.

D/c

Judge, Special Court.
Jhargram.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)
Jhargram