

**POCSO 12 of 2024**

Present:- Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (J.O Code WB 00837)  
Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act), Jhargram in-charge

**Order No. 17; dated 17.05.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and charge.

All three accused persons namely Janik Ali, Sk Sadhir Ali and Hanif Ali on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. is present and prays for time verbally as he is not ready today for charge. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 14.07.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and charge.

D/c

Judge, Special Court.  
Jhargram. In-ch

Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Jhargram in-ch